M: S: V:



# Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129 St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

## Regular Meeting May 7, 2021 10:00 a.m.

#### PRESIDING: Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Ph.D, *Chairperson* PLACE: https://zoom.us/j/99053622677?pwd=ZTVueUxSUUV2SjFNTjBmMTFCUEdLQT09

### Meeting ID: 990 5362 2677

#### Passcode: 059644

Authorized by Resolution CJY-65-20

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. **Review and Adopt Journal:** 
  - A. April 2, 2021, Regular Meeting.

#### 5. Receive Reports:

- A. UPDATE REPORT ON THE SAN JUAN COUNTY UTAH SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director* and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- B. UPDATE ON THE ARIZONA AND NEW MEXICO LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS. Presentations by Rodney L. Tahe, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. REPORT ON THE ROLE OF NAVAJO HISTORIC PRESERVATION DEPARTMENT. Presentations by Richard M. Begay, *Tribal Historic Preservation Officer*, and Timothy Begay, *Navajo Cultural Specialist*, Navajo Historic Preservation Department.
- D. UPDATE REPORT ON THE MEETING WITH CONGRESSMAN O'HALLERAN. Presentations by Commissioner Cora Maxx-Phillips, Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission, and Rodney L. Tahe, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- E. SCHEDULING OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON LAW ENFORCEMENT. Presentation by Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- F. REPORT ON CARE FACILITIES WHERE NAVAJO ELDERS RESIDED. Presentation by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, and Sandi Wilson, *Investigator*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission. (*This item requires Executive Session*)

## 6. Old Business: NONE.

#### 7. New Business:

- A. DISCUSSION: The Luce Indigenous Knowledge Fellowship Award to Commission Vice Chairperson Steven A. Darden.
- B. DISCUSSION: Commission Public Hearing Report on Treatment of Navajo and other Native American Students on and off the Navajo Nation.

## 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.